



Provider Notice - Important Information Concerning Electronic Claims Submission

Effective **December 1, 2018**, all claims submitted electronically must be submitted through the appropriate clearinghouses and with the assigned payer ID for the product line. Claims that are not submitted with the appropriate payer ID may be denied or rejected. You will have an opportunity to resubmit the denied or rejected claims to the correct clearinghouse / payer ID for payment as long as you are within your timely filing period.

The Payer ID Table can be found on our website at:

www.virginiapremier.com/assets/VPHP-EDI-Clearinghouse-Table-102412.pdf

Effective **February 1, 2019**, electronic claims submission will be simplified to use two payer IDs. The Exchange Program will use payer ID '251VA' and all other Virginia Premier product lines will use payer ID 'VAPRM' (Medallion 3.0, Medallion 4.0, CCC Plus, Dual Special Needs Plan (DSNP), and Medicare Advantage).